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PROWD Service Areas and RRCs 

POC/Transfers (Grantees may have more than one contact.) 

 

STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

PROWD 1    

Arizona Project POC: 
Sherry Condarco 
Reentry Program Manager 
scondarco@azdes.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Graham 
Maricopa 
Coconino 
Pinal 
Pima 

Behavioral Systems 
Southwest 
 
Working Alternatives 
Behavioral Systems  
 
Southwest  
Dismas Charities 

California Project POC: 
Joe Flores 
Joe.Flores@Cwdb.ca.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 

Greater Los Angeles (Ventura, 
San Bernardino, Riverside, Los 
Angeles, Kern, and Orange 
Counties) 
 
 

Garden Grove 
 
El Monte 
 
Marvin Gardens 
 
Vinewood 
 

mailto:scondarco@azdes.gov
mailto:Joe.Flores@Cwdb.ca.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

Orion 

Illinois Project POC: 
Lisa D. Jones 
Lisa.D.Jones@illinois.gov  
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

(Statewide) 
Cook  
Peoria 
Sangamon 
 

Central Territorial of the 
Salvation Army 
 
Human Service Center 
 
Family Guidance Center 

Michigan Project POC: 
Yvette Harris 
Yvette Harris 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Calhoun 
Kalamazoo  
Wayne 
Kent 

Kalamazoo Probation 
Enhancement Program 
 
Cherry Street Services, Inc. 
 
 

mailto:Lisa.D.Jones@illinois.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

Minnesota Project POC: 
Jeremiah Carter 
Employment Services Manager 
jeremiah.carter@state.mn.us  
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

St. Louis 
Pine 
Waseca 
Olmsted 
Hennepin 
Ramsey 

Lake Street RRC 
 
Roseville RRC 
 
 

North Carolina Project POC: 
Eric Haddock 
Director of Reentry Services 
Eric.haddock@commerce.nc.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
Natalie Mabon 
Natalie.mabon@wake.gov 
 

Chatham 
Durham 
Franklin 
Granville 
Johnston 
Lee 
Person 
Vance 
Wake 
Warren 

CoreCivic- Raleigh RRC  
CoreCivic-Dimas Charities 
RRC, Fayetteville 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pennsylvania Project POC: 
Roxanne Garcia 
Special Programs 
roxagarcia@pa.gov  
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 

Wayne  
Union  
Cambria 
McKean 
Schuylkill 
 

Catholic Social Services-
Scranton 
 
RRC Fire Tree, Scranton 
 
GEO Group 
 

mailto:jeremiah.carter@state.mn.us
mailto:Eric.haddock@commerce.nc.gov
mailto:Natalie.mabon@wake.gov
mailto:roxagarcia@pa.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

 Kintock 
Fire Tree LTD-Harrisburg 
 
RRC Renewal-Pittsburgh 
 

PROWD 2    

Alabama 
 

Project POC: 
Lorilei Sanders   
Lorilei.Sanders@commerce.alabama.gov 
 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Bibb 
Fayette 
Greene 
Hale 
Lamar 
Marengo 
Pickens 
Sumter 
Tuscaloosa 
 

Aliceville 

Colorado 
 

Project POC: 
Ronnie Lewis 
ronnie.lewis@state.co.us 
 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

(local workforce areas) 
Arapahoe/Douglas 
Denver 
Pikes Peak 
Rural Consortium 
Tri-County 

Independence House 

Kansas 
 

Project POC: 
Susan Weidenbach 
susan.weidenbach@ks.gov  
 
 

Leavenworth 
Topeka 
Wichita 

Grossman Center-
Leavenworth 
 
Mirror Inc.-Topeka 
 

mailto:Lorilei.Sanders@commerce.alabama.gov
mailto:ronnie.lewis@state.co.us
mailto:susan.weidenbach@ks.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Wichita Transitional Center 
Success-Wichita 

Mississippi 
 

Project POC: 
Robert DeYoung  
rdeyoung@mdes.ms.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Yazoo City (Yazoo County) 
Jackson County 
Tupelo (Lee County) 
Forrest County 
Lamar County 

Dismas Charities, Inc.  

• Jackson 

• Tupelo 

• Hattiesburg  
 

Montana 
 

Project POC: 
Kerri Seekins-Crowe 
Kerri.Seekins-crowe2@mt.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Cascade 
Yellowstone 
 

Great Falls Transition 
Center 
 
Alpha House 
 
Passages Women’s Center 

New York 
 

Project POC: 
Kerry J. Douglas-Duffy 
Kerry.Douglas-Duffy@labor.ny.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Essex 
Orange 

No RRCs listed in grantee 
proposal 

Tennessee 
 

Project POC: 
William Arnold 
William.Arnold@tn.gov  
 
POC/Transfers- 

Memphis (Shelby County) Diersen Charities  
 

mailto:rdeyoung@mdes.ms.gov
mailto:Kerri.Seekins-crowe2@mt.gov
mailto:Kerry.Douglas-Duffy@labor.ny.gov
mailto:William.Arnold@tn.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

TBD 
 

Texas 
 

Project POC: 
Sandra Williams 
sandra.williams@twc.texas.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Atascosa 
Austin 
Bandera 
Bastrop 
Bexar 
Blanco 
Bowie 
Brazoria 
Brewster 
Burnett 
Caldwell 
Cameron 
Cass 
Chambers 
Colorado 
Comal 
Culberson 
Dallas 
Davis 
Delta 
El Paso 
Fayette 
Fort Bend 
Franklin 
Frio 
Galveston 
Gillespie 

Crosspoint Inc. 
 
GEO Reentry Services (2 
locations) 

mailto:sandra.williams@twc.texas.gov
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STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

Guadalupe 
Hays 
Hardin 
Harris 
Hopkins 
Hudspeth 
Jeff 
Jefferson 
Kamas 
Kendall 
Kerr 
Lamar 
Lee 
Liberty 
Llano 
Matagorda 
McMillan 
Medina 
Montgomery 
Morris 
Orange 
Presidio 
Red River 
Titus 
Travis 
Walker 
Waller 
Wharton 
Williamson 



8 
PROWD Guide, Attachment 4 

STATE  POCs COUNTIES 
 

RRCs 

Wilson 
 

Washington 
 

Project POC: 
Cameron Cassidy 
cameron.cassidy@esd.wa.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

King County/cities include: 
Auburn 
Bellevue 
Federal Way 
Kent 
Kirkland 
Renton 
Seattle 
 

Pioneer Human Services 

West Virginia 
 

Project POC: 
Michael Crown 
michael.d.crown@wv.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

Harrison 
Kanawha 
Greenbrier 

Clarksburg 
 
St. Albans 
 
Greenbrier 
 

District of Columbia 
 

Project POC: 
Dana McDaniel  
dana.mcdaniel@dc.gov 
 
POC/Transfers- 
TBD 
 

District of Columbia Fairview 

 

mailto:cameron.cassidy@esd.wa.gov
mailto:michael.d.crown@wv.gov
mailto:dana.mcdaniel@dc.gov

